

KY05 Lil Buckaroo PeeWee Club

- 1. Riders must be 8 & under as of January 1st, 2022
- 2. Riders are not eligible to ride in any other barrel classes at the shows where KY05 Lil Buckaroo points are earned.
- 3. If a rider has won money in an open barrel class or youth barrel class (any division), they are not eligible to participate in the Lil Buckaroo program. (If a rider is capable of running times that would place in the Youth 3D class then they should be running in the Youth class not the PeeWee Class.)
- 4. Membership is \$25 per calendar year.
- 5. All members who pay their membership fee will receive awards at the end of the year.
- 6. Entry fees will be \$5 per horse per run. 100% payback due to our generous sponsors.
- 7. Points will be accrued in the same manner as NBHA points are accrued. (i.e. Fastest time 5 points, then 4, 3, 2, with 1 point to all other members participating at a given show). A knocked barrel will only receive a participation point. Points will accrue after membership is paid.
- 8. Only 1 horse may receive points per show. Horse must be designated when signing up for the
- 9. There are 11 shows. Points will only be accrued at the 8 "best" shows for each rider which allows for vacations, health issues, etc.
- 10. There will be two divisions (Assisted and Unassisted). No riding double in either division.
 - a. Assisted: A family member/friend enters the arena with the horse/rider and crosses the timer.
 - b. Unassisted: Rider competes without a family member/friend crossing the timer with them.

KY05 Lil Buckaroos Show Schedule

April 2nd - Cowtown

April 30th - Cowtown

May 7th – Richmond

June 4th – Rockin M Farms

June 18 – Pendleton County Fairgrounds (rain out - Rockin M Farms)

July 30th – Pendleton County Youth Fair – Youth Horse Show

August 6th – Charlie Peoples Memorial Show, Pendleton County Fairgrounds

August 20th – Miamitown

August 27th – Pendleton County Fairgrounds

September 24th – Pendleton County Fairgrounds

October 1st – Henry Wright Memorial Show @ Cowtown

Lil Buckaroos Membership Form

Member's Name:
Check one: ☐ Unassisted Rider ☐ Assisted Rider
Member's Date of Birth:
Member's Mailing Address:
Parent/Guardian Name:
Contact Email:
Contact Phone Number:
The Lil Buckaroos group is not an affiliate of NBHA, and is its own separate entity. In the event of an accident/injury, NBHA, Lil Buckaroos or any participating arena is not responsible.
I, hereby, consent for my child to participate in the KY05 Lil Buckaroos Club and follow the rules of the club. I confirm that my child will wear an ASTM-SEI Equestrian Helmet when appropriate. Participation in events is voluntary. Parents/guardians are responsible for their own children, horses, etc. and will ensure that the horse is under control at all times. By signing this registration form, I, as parent/guardian, accept full legal and financial responsibility for my child's involvement. I therefore waive my right to hold the KY 05 Lil Buckaroos, KY05 NBHA, the facilities, event planners, volunteers and staff responsible in the event of accident, damage or loss.
Parent/Guardian Signature: